#### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 430 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "who" insert "<u>while driving a motor vehicle during a single traffic</u> <u>incident</u>"; and strike beginning with "in" in line 4 down through "person" in line 6 and substitute "<u>and causes the death of another person as a result of the person's negligent driving of the motor vehicle</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "VEHICLE" insert "<u>DURING A SINGLE TRAFFIC INCIDENT</u>"; in the same line, strike "THAT" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in the same line, after "PERSON" insert "<u>:</u>

<u>(1)</u>";

and strike beginning with the second "THAT" in line 3 down through "PERSON" in line 5 and substitute "; AND

# (2) CAUSES THE DEATH OF ANOTHER PERSON AS A RESULT OF THE PERSON'S NEGLIGENT DRIVING OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 12 and 13, strike "IN THE PENITENTIARY"; in line 13, strike "3 YEARS" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>"; and in the same line, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "<u>\$1,000</u>".